FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-24-2001



101730619

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Pa Submission Type	MEN.	Conveyance Ty	e attached origi	mai docume	nt(s) or copy(ies). T
	t-01	X Assignment	· —	rity Agreem	ant
Resubmission (Non-Re				my Agreem	ent
Document ID#		License	Chan	ge of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	ime #	Merger	Othe	r	
Corrective Document	me #		U.S. Gove	ernment Government Ag	ancies)
Reel # Fra	ıme #		epartmental Fi		Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additiona	al names of conv	eying parties a	EVOCATION DAY
Name (line 1) Lewis C	Iby				Month Day Y
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1) Joseh K.	Garretson				05_09, 0
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	3000		Mark if additional	names of rece	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Scosche	Industries	, Inc.			If document to be re
Name (line 2)					is an assignment at receiving party is no domicited in the Uni
				····	States, an appointm
Address (line 1) 1550 Pa	cific Aven	ue			representative is att
Address (line 2)					separate document Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Oxnard	*	Californi	a 1	93033	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
	re Name and A	Address Enter	for the first Rece	iving Party on	ly.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
001 MWOLDER1 00000043 29141818		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y		
· ·	.00 OP				
₹1 4U					
31 40					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011818 FRAME: 0824

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	323 684-2707				
Name [Mr. William W.	Haefliger					
Address (line 1)	201 S. Lake Ave	e., Suite 512					
Address (line 2)	Pasadena, CA 91	101					
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 4				
If this document is signed by the first Patent Coop Ente	Number(s) or Patent Num e Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	PCT PCT				
Deposit	of Payment: Enclos	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.				
(Enter for		onal fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	<u> </u>				
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
	W. Haefliger	yer MMM	May 20, 2001				
Name	of Person Signing	V Signature	Date				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the undersigned, LEWIS C. IBY, of Woodland Hills, in the County of Los Angeles and JOSEPH K.

GARRETSON, of Simi Valley, in the County of Ventura, both in the State of California, have invented certain new and useful design in **FUSE HOLDER** for which WE have executed an application for United States Design Letters Patent on the 9th day of May , 2001;

WHEREAS, SCOSCHE INDUSTRIES, INC., a California corporation having its place of business at 1550 Pacific Avenue, Oxnard, California 93033, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that WE may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, LEWIS C. IBY and JOSEPH K. GARRETSON, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SCOSCHE INDUSTRIES, INC., all of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Design

1

PATENT REEL: 011818 FRAME: 0826 Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world; and likewise in and to any and all improvements that WE may make thereon; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Design Letters Patent in conformance with this Assignment; and WE hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto SCOSCHE INDUSTRIES, INC., any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at Oxnard , California, this day of May 1 , 2001.

Levis C. Iby

Executed at O_{xnaxe} , California, this day of May 9, 2001.

Joseph K. Garretson

Docket 12,219